502, 2022: R 11 096) and (Company) impact is (2023: R 9 733, 2022: R 9 127). The corresponding impact is an increase
in Non financial instruments (Group) (2023: R 12 502, 2022: R11 096) and (Company) impact is (2023: R 9 733, 2022
R 9 127).

The above prior year adjustments did not have an impact on the 2023 Statement of of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income as well as Statement of Cash Flows for the same accounting period. The adjustments were
booked against opening Retained income of 2022 as most of errors corrected relates to prior years. The exception is on
the Finance costs which were reclassified from other operating expenses to Finance costs, due to its materiality in
nature.

202 203

Eastern Cape Development Corporation
Consolidated Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2024

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements

Group Company
Figures in Rand thousand 2024 2023

Restated *
  2024 2023

Restated *

41. Prior period errors (continued)

The correction of the error(s) resulted in adjustments as follows in the 2023 and 2022 financial years:

Statement of Financial Position 2023 As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Investment Properties 1 329 243 3 343 1 332 586 1 243 443 3 343 1 246 786
Trade and other payables (85 546) (314) (85 860) (81 321) (314) (81 635)
Trade and other receivables 31 079 988 32 067 29 710 988 30 698
Property, plant and equipment 72 189 10 086 82 275 35 154 10 086 45 240
Other financial liabilities (47 619) 43 859 (3 760) (47 619) 43 859 (3 760)
Deferred income (206 104) (1 236) (207 340) (192 697) (1 236) (193 933)
Subtotal 1 093 242 56 726 1 149 968 986 670 56 726 1 043 396

1 093 242 56 726 1 149 968 986 670 56 726 1 043 396

Statement of Financial Position 2022 As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Investment Properties 1 382 003 3 343 1 385 346 1 299 259 3 343 1 302 602
Trade and Other payables (77 961) (2 646) (80 607) (75 226) (2 647) (77 873)
Trade and other receivables 29 235 3 320 32 555 34 369 3 321 37 690
Property, plant and Equipment 66 519 10 086 76 605 31 803 10 086 41 889
Other financial liabilities (47 619) 43 859 (3 760) (47 619) 43 859 (3 760)
Deferred income (192 642) (1 237) (193 879) (177 954) (1 237) (179 191)
Subtotal 1 159 535 56 725 1 216 260 1 064 632 56 725 1 121 357

1 159 535 56 725 1 216 260 1 064 632 56 725 1 121 357

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Other operating expenses 476 851 (3 170) 473 681 427 935 (3 170) 424 765
Finance costs 401 3 170 3 571 797 3 170 3 967
Subtotal 477 252 - 477 252 428 732 - 428 732

477 252 - 477 252 428 732 - 428 732

Summary of prior year restatements Total
Recognition of investment property (623)
Fair Value was incorrectly recorded in the property register (2 720)
Deferred income 1 236
Errors on revaluation of prior year disposals (10 086)